


NOTICE - WARNING TO THE

PUBLIC MOTOR SPORT IS
DANGEROUS

It is a condition of admission that all
persons having any connection with the
promotion andfor organisation and/or
conduct of the meeting, including the
owners of the land and the drivers and
owners of the vehicles and passengers
in the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability arising out of accidents causing
damage or personal injury {whether
fatal or otherwise) however caused to
spectators or ticket holders.

In the event of an accident, PLEASE
REMAIN WHERE YOU ARE. There are
doctors in attendance at this meeting
as well as a trained Rescue Unit and
St. John's Ambulance.

Spectator Notices

Please do not leave litter about the
grounds, place it in the receptacles
provided or take it h ome with you.
Remnember one piece of litter could

be FATAL. Please drive with care and
consideration for others when leaving
the circuit, this is a race track the road
outside iz not.

SPECIAL NOTICE - Dogs are allowed

in the circuit grounds, but they mustbe -

kept securely on a lead, they are not
allowed in the Paddock Area.

NOTE - It is a condition of the planning
permission granted to Lydden Circuit
that there be no engine naise prior to
9.00am on weekdays and Saturdays,
and 12.30 on Sundays, and after
6.00pm on any day. Will competitors
please comply. Furthermore competitors
are forbidden to, and spectators are
requested not to, approach or leave the
dircuit via Wootton Village, enter and
exit via A2 only.

Prohibited Area Notice

The public are not permitted in the
area where the notices are displayed.
Any fences or gates are there for

your protection. Any person found
trespassing or wilfully damaging trees,
fences etc WILL BE PROSECUTED BY
THE CIRCUIT.

Today’s Officials

Held under the General Regulations of The Moter
Sports Association (incorporating the provisions of
the International Sporting Code of the FIA) and the
Supplementary Regulations.

Race Permit No. 57011 (Nat B)
Sprint Permit No. 57458 (Nat B)

Officials
MSA Steward:
Club Stewards:

David Wilkins

Duncan Welch

Steve Pattinson

Senior Clerk of the Course: Ken Greenfield

Clerk of the Course: John Baldwin / Terry Harrison
Deputy Clerk of the Course: Paul Phillips

Assist. Clerk of the Course: Andy Stevens

Chief Marshal: Liane Stones

Chief Scrutineer: John Winder

Chief Timekeeper: Peter Knight

Chief Medical Officer: Dr Alan Jones
Environmental Scrutineer  Dave Clark

Chief Observer: Gary Goodwin
Chief Incident Officer Charles DeGarston
Chief Judge: Graham Pickard
Secretary of Meeting: Anthony Miles
Asst. Sec. of Meeting: Norman Redhead

Sprint Officials (where different to above)
Senior Clerk of Course: John Baldwin
Clerk of the Course: Terry Harrison
Chief Timekeeper: John Sharp

- Race 1 (15 laps)
SEMSEC Sports Racing & Kit Car Championship Race A

== Race 2 (15 laps)
SEMSEC Saloon & Sports Car Championship Race A
= Race 3 (15 laps)
SEMSEC Open Single Seater Championship Race A

» Race 4 (18 laps)
SEMSEC Sports Racing & Kit Car Championship Race B

*> Race 5 (18 laps)

SEMSEC Saloon & Sports Car Championship Race B
*> Race 6 (20 mins)

South East Sports Racing & Kit Car Challenge &
SEMSEC Intermediate Kit Car Challenge Race

= Race 7 (20 laps)

SEMSEC Open Single Seater Championship Race B
= Race 8 (12 laps)

John Taylor Handicap Race

Flag
Signals
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the formatio n
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. tostop
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White
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vehicle on track
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Race stopped

- Black
. Competitor must
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Black/
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mechanical
failure or fire,
competitor must
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Black/
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Checkered

End of race

.  SEMSEC

Sprint Meeting =i it

No Driver Car CC's Club Champ
Gategory A: Production Cars & Road-Going Kit/Replica Cars
1 Al Mike Edwards  Austin Mini 1380 BARC/TWMC 1

2 Al SteveHall Rover Mini 1399 Lotus 7 2

4 A2 Mark Robins Mazda MX5 1800 GBMC 2

5 A2 Mitchell Perry  Renault Clio 1998 HCACC 1.3

6 A2 Andy Gay Honda 52000 1997 TWMC/ACSMC 1,3

7 A2 Miles Homn Peugeot 306Gti6 1998 BRSCC

9 A3 BrianWinstone Porsche GT3RS 3600 B19MC 1,234
11 A6 Mark Cheevers  Fisher Fury 1998 TWMC 1

12 A6 ColinCrang Lotus Exige S 1996 TWMC/B19MC 1,24
14 A6 Jeff Wiltshire Sylva Phoenix 2000 TWMO/BISMC 1

15 A6  Simon Phelps Ginetta G27 1998 TWMC

16 A6 Barry Train Caterham 7HPC 1998 B&HMC 1
Category B: Road Going Specialist Production Gars

18 B7 Dale Huxford Triumph Spitfire 1296 TR Register 5

19 B7 Terry Brown Lenham Le Mans 1398 B19MC 2,34
20 B7 Paul Bernal-Ryan MG Midget 1380 M&MKMC 2

22 B8 Paul Berman Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 70aks 1.4
23 B8 StephenCope  Ford Fiesta 1598 TWMC 1

25 B9 John Weedon Triumph TR5 2700 TR Register 5

26 B9 Stuart Gilbert MG BGTV8 5300 RMC 1,2
27 B9 Richard Carter  Reliant Scimitar 2994 RSSOC 1

CGategory G: Modified Limited/Specialist Production Cars

31

29 C10 Lee Bailey Radical SR4
30 C10 Ray Heal Mallock Mk21

C10 David Watson Radical SR4
129 C10 Aaron Bailey Radical SR4
33 C11 NTheobald Vision 89

34 (11 Nigel Baker

Ford Escort Mk1

Category D: Sports Libre Cars

36
37
38
39
40
41
43
a4
45

D12
D12
D12
D12
D12
D12
D13
D13
D13

143 D13

Chris Judge Jedi Mk4
Malcolm Boorman OMS 2000M

Bill Johnson OMS 2000

Alan Cleveland  Megapin NSR197
Glyn Sketchley  Force PT

Tony Beesley Jedi Mk4 Suzuki
Dave Gibbons ~ Dallara 395

Roy Millbank Pilbeam MP62
Tony Staines Reynard F/Opel
Alli Gibbons Dallara 395

1200
1700
1500
1200
1400
1998

600

1298
1300
1087
1550
999

2000
1998
1998
2000

B&HMC 1
B19MC 2
B19MC 1
B&HMC 1
BI9MCHSA 4
TWMC 1
70AKS 1,23
TWMC 1
TWMC 1
BISMC HSA 2
BARC 1
B19MC 1,234
TWMC/T0AKS 1
BARC 4
B19/HCAAC
TWMC/70AKS 1

Next Meeting:
10th July

Championships Key:
1, Tunbridge Wells All

Circuit Sprint Championship
2, Assaciation of South Eastern
Motor Clubs (ASEMC)

3, Association of Central
Southern Motor Clubs
(ACSMC)

4, Association of Eastern
Motor Club (AEMC)

5, TR Register




48 Christopher Gould

Class 3.

11 Steve Weatherley

71 Tony Skelton

80 Ashley Davies

86 Steve Govett

96 Nigel Craig

Class 4.

26 Piper Cams/KAD/
Bill Richards

49 Steve Waterman

VW Golf Gti MK Il

Ford Sierra Sapphire
Renault Clio
Renault Clio

Honda Prelude

Ford R$2000

Metro Cosworth
Toyota Starlet

== Race 3 (15 laps)
SEMSEC Open Single Seater Championship Race A

1781 16v

2000/Cosworth
1900

1998
2100/Honda
2300/Shillabar

1998
3.9/Rover V8

Chatham

St Leonards on Sea

Elham Nr Canterbury

Londen
Sittingbourne
Canterbury

Romney Marsh
Wallington

L]

[ ]
[

Class A.
32 Chris Mabey Jedi Mké 998/Yamaha R1 Swindon
Race 1
== Race 1 (15 laps Class .
( . P ) . . . Results 19 Innes Hickman Marrick FF- CWA  1600/Ford Worthing
SEMSEC Sports Racing & Kit Car Championship Race A ] Class C. Race 3
Class 6. . :’ 24 Matt Hayes Jamun M972 1800/Minster Ewell, Minnis ' Results
17 Doug Newman Caterham 7 Hibusa  1500/Susuki Henfield ! I 44 Steve Gardiner Reynard SF80 2000/Ford Market Harborough - E
24 Alastair Heys Westfield Megabusa 1300 Rainham l: 66 Kevan Mclurg Van Dieman RF2000  2000/Ford Brighton - :l
32 Steve Gamer Westfield Megabusa  1300/Suzuki Meopham j Class D. l |
50 Nick Cole Caterham SLR 1800/DVA Haslemere ‘ j 13 Christopher Chandler  Tastuss F/Renault 97  2000/Alpine Liss |:
63 Paul Caller Caterham R400 1800 Balsham - Class E v~ I
Class 7. JeAWin [ ’ 17 Eddie McLurg March 822 F2 2000/BMW M12 Chatham : ‘ j
9 Bruce Wilson Caterham CSR 2300/Cosworth Duratec  Hardwick : | :l 46 Mark Smith Reynard 903/058 ~ 2000/JRE Crawley :
31 Paul Gibb Caterham 7 HPC 1998/Swindon Crowbarough X AU AT ISR Mt Lok | |
34 Nigel Bent Caterham CSR 260  2300/Cosworth Tunbridge Wells ' I :I:I nace 4 (18 laps) : ‘
35 Andrew Kimpton Westfield SE 2000 Sawbridgeworth 4 l: . . 1
42 Andy Bourn Caterham €400 2000/Duratec Canterbury ) - SEMSEC Sports Racing & Kit Car Championship Race B | |
53 Clive Gibbs Westfield SE1 2000/JKM Performance  Waterlooville . Class 6 " I::I
Class 8 ; ; : .
. 17 Doug Newman Caterham 7 Hibusa  1500/Susuki Henfield
38 Mark Bishop Cate_'rham Seven 2300/Duratec _ Epsorp 24 Alastair Heys Westfield Megabusa 1300 Rainham
?la Cgarles Harvey-Kelly ~ Radical SR4 1500/Powertec Suzuki  Kemsing 37 Steve Garner Westfield Megabusa 1300/Suzuki Meopham
ass .
; . : . 50 Nick Cole Caterham SLR 1800/DVA Haslemere
léfllas;v'l%kWhlte Radical SR3 RS 1500/Powertec Hildenborough 63 Paul Caller Caterham RA400 1800 Balchia Race 4
% s Class 7.
égr :’:I;:: gulr;"" J;gﬁ:g’;:;“m igggﬁgi’]vﬁ:’ma” Biggin Hill 9 Bruce Wilson Caterham CSR 2300/Cosworth Duratec  Hardwick Results
e a i : :
& 5 31 Paul Gibb Caterham 7 HPC 1998/Swindon Crowborough
AL P el 34 Nigel Bent Caterham CSR 260 2300/Cosworth Tunbridge Wells - [::l
:':' nace z (15 laps) 1313 injre\é\r Kimpton \éVestf'i]eld SCE4{}0 ggggm zawhriggeworth | !
. . ndy Bourn aterham uratec anterbury
SEMSEC Saloon & sl’u'ts Car l:hal'llllllll'IShl]l Race A 53 Clive Gibbs Westfield SE1 2000/JKM Performance ~ Waterlooville Ej
Class 1. Class 8. : |
22 Tristam Barden Rover Mini 1380/Bill Richards Ashford 38 Mark Bishop Caterham Seven 2300/Duratec Epsom a |:
Class 2. 58 Charles Harvey-Kelly ~ Radical SR4 1500/Powertec Suzuki ~ Kemsing 1
7 Peter Osbome Renault Clio 16V 1800/Mark Fish Playden Class 9. 1 :]
12 David Fuller MG Midget 1450/Dynatech Southminster 40 Mark White Radical SR3 RS 1500/Powertec Hildenborough
13 Mary Grinham Pover/Maguire Mini  1460/Bill Richards Racing Barnehurst Class 10. i I
27 Stuart Gibbons Ginetta G20 1800/Ford Zetec Canterbury 20 Mark Burton Jade Trackstart 2000/SBD Vauxhall Biggin Hill | D
41 Kieron Lehane Ford Fiesta 1600/B D Engineering ~ Chatham 60 Mike Field Stohr DSR 1000/Yamaha




- Race 5 (18 laps)
SEMSEC Saloon & Spoits Car Championship Race B

Class 1.
22 Tristam Barden Rover Mini 1380/Bill Richards Ashford
Class 2.
7 Peter Osborne Renault Clio 16V 1800/Mark Fish Playden
12 David Fuller MG Midget 1450/Dynatech Southminster
13 Mary Grinham Rover/Maguire Mini  1460/Bill Richards Racing Bamehurst
27 Stuart Gibbons Ginetta G20 1800/Ford Zetec Canterbury
41 Kieron Lehane Ford Fiesta 1600/B D Engineering ~ Chatham
48 Christopher Gould VW Golf Gti MK II 1781 16v Chatham
Class 3.
11 Steve Weatherley Ford Sierra Sapphire  2000/Cosworth St Leonards on Sea
71 Tony Skelton Renault Clio 1900 Elham Nr Canterbury
80 Ashley Davies Renault Clio 1998 London
86 Steve Govett Honda Prelude 2100/Honda Sittingbourne
96 Nigel Craig Ford RS2000 2300/Shillabar Canterbury
Class 4.
26 Piper Cams/KAD/
Bill Richards Metro Cosworth 1998 Romney Marsh

49 Steve Waterman Toyota Starlet 3.9/Rover V8 Wallington

== Race 6 (20 mins)

South East Sports Racing & Kit Car Challenge & SEMSEC
Intermediate Kit Car Challenge Race

Class A.

20 Mark Burton Jade Trackstart 2000/SBD Vauxhall Biggin Hill
Class B.

40 Mark White Radical SR3 RS 1500/Powertec Hildenborough
Class D.

9 Bruce Wilson Caterham CSR 2300/Cosworth Duratec  Hardwick

17 Doug Newman Caterham 7 Hibusa  1500/Susuki Henfield

31 Paul Gibb Caterham 7 HPC 1998/Swindon Crowborough
34 Nigel Bent Caterham CSR 260  2300/Cosworth Tunbridge Wells
35 Andrew Kimpton Westfield SE 2000 Sawbridgeworth
38 Mark Bishop Caterham Seven 2300/Duratec Epsom

42 Jonathan Mitchell Caterham C400 2000/Duratec London

50 Nick Cole Caterham SLR 1800/DVA Haslemere

53 Clive Gibbs Westfield SE1 2000/JKM Performance  Waterlooville
58 Charles Harvey-Kelly ~ Radical SR4 1500/Powertec Suzuki ~ Kemsing

63 Paul Caller Caterham R400 1800 Balsham

= Race 7 (20 1aps)
SEMSEC Oper Single Seater Championship Race B

Class A.
32 Chris Mabey Jedi Mké 998(Yamaha R1 Swindon
Class B.
19 Innes Hickman Marrick FF —CWA  1600/Ford Worthing
Class C.
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Results

24 Matt Hayes Jamun M972 1800/Minster Ewell, Minnis Race 8

44 Steve Gardiner Reynard SF80 2000/Ford Market Harborough Results

66 Kevan Mclurg Van Dieman RF2000  2000/Ford Brighton

Class D. |

13 Christopher Chandler  Tastuss F/Renault 97  2000/Alpine Liss

Class E. l:

17 Eddie McLurg March 822 F2 2000/BMW M12 Chatham | j

46 Mark Smith Reynard 903/058 2000/IRE Crawley |::|

= Race 8 (12 1aps) [ 1)

John Taylor Handicap Race |

31 Paul Gibb Caterham 7 HPC 1998/Swindon Crowborough |

34 Nigel Bent Caterham CSR 260  2300/Cosworth Tunbridge Wells

42 Jonathan Mitchell Caterham C400 2000/Duratec London * |:
Caterham SLR 1800/DVA Haslemere

50 Nick Cole

MembEIShlp South East Motor Sport Enthusiasts Club

| would like to apply for membership of the South East Motor Sports Enthusiasts Club.

1. DETAILS OF APPLICANT

Name: O Competitor [ Official O Marshal
Address: Competition Car Formula / Type of race entered:
Championships: (which registered for)

Post Code:

Tel:

Type of car(s) owned:

3. Do you require copies of TWMC/SEMSEC Championship regulations and registration forms?

IFYES which championships: £JSaloon [J Special & Sithouette [ Sports Car
[ Saloon & Sports Car Handicap [ Single Seater [ Sprint

4. Type of Membership

Membership for marshals [] £ FREE (if marshalled with SEMSEC in 2009)
Non-racing Membership (] £15.00 {(per annum)
Racing Membership [] £45.00 (per annum)
5. | enclose a cheque/postal order payable to the ‘South East Motor Sports Enthusiasts Club’

Please send all membership applications to: Anthony Miles, SEMSEC,
Deerswood, Beacon Road, Crowborough, East Sussex TN6 1UD.

for| £

The South East Motor Sports Enthusiasts Club is a company limited by the guarantee of its inembers up to a limit of £1.00



l:vdden Cir l:lllt Clrcmt length: 1 mile
Lap Speed Chart

Time Speed 434 82,95 490 73.47 546 6593
secs mph 435 8276 491 73.32 547 6581
38 9473 436 8257 492 73.17 548 6569
381 9448 437 8238 493 73.02 549 6557
382 9424 438 8219 494 7287 550 6545
383 9399 439 8200 495 7273 55.1 6533
384 9375 440 8182 496 7258 552 6521
385 9350 441 8163 497 7243 553 6509
386 9326 442 8145 498 72.29 554 64.98
- 387 9302 443 8126 499 72.14 555 6436
e 388 9278 444 81.08 500 72.00 55.6 64.77
www.lyddenracecircuit.co.uk 389 9254 445 8090 501 71.86 55.7 6463
01304 830557 33 9230 446 8072 502 7171 558 6451
391 9207 447 8054 503 7157 559 6440
392 9183 448 8036 504 71.43 56.0 64.28
393 9160 449 8018 505 71.29 56.1 6417
394 9137 450 80.00 506 71.15 562 64.05
13959113 451 7982 507 71.01 563 6394
396 9090 452 7965 50.8 70.86 564 63.82

1397 9068 453 7947 509 7072 565 6371
39.8 9045 454 7930 510 70.88 566 6360
399 9022 455 7912 511 70.45 567 6349
40 9000 456 7895 512 7031 568 6338
401 8977 457 7877 513 70.17 56.9 6326
rh - 402 8955 458 7860 514 70.00 570 6315

De_5|9n WI 403 8933 459 7843 515 69.90 571 6304
' 404 8910 460 . 7826 516 69.76 57.2 62.93

405 8888 461 78( . 6963 573 6282
406 8866 462 8 69.49 574 6271
40.7  88.45 463 6936 575 6260
gt e | 408 8323 464 0 6923 576 6250
. 409 8801 465 71. 69.09 577 6239

41 8780 466 7725 522 6896 57.8 6228
411 8759 467 7709 523 68383 57.9 5217
412 8737 468 7692 524 68.70 580 6206
413 8716 469 7675 515 6857 58.1 61.9
-- 59 ss.co.uk M4 8695 470 7660 526 68.44 582 6185
o 415 8674 471 7643 5.7 6831 583 6174
Steve®sg-ss.co.uk | 01892 668508 M6 8653 472 7627 528 68.18 584 6164
417 8633 473 7611 529 68.05 585 6153
M8 8612 474 7595 53.0 67.92 586 6143
419 591 475 7579 531 6779 587 6132
4 8571 476 7563 532 6766 588 6122
421 8551 477 7547 533 6754 589 6112
42.2 8530 478 7531 534 67.41 590 61.01
423 8510 479 7515 535 6728 59.1 60.91
424 8490 480 7500 536 67.16 502 6081
425 8470 481 7484 537 67.03 593 60.70

Acknowledgments 426 8450 482 7469 538 6691 504 6060
The South East Motor Sport Enthusiast Club would 42.7 8430 483 7453 539 66.79 595 6050
like to thank the following: Lydden Circuit, Tunbridge 428 8411 484 7438 540 6666 59.6 60.40

e 429 8391 485 7423 541 6654 59.7 6030
Wells MC, Rochester MC and all officials and 43 8372 486 7407 542 6642 598 6020

marshals at today's event. 431 8353 487 7392 543 6629 599 60.10
432 8333 488 7377 544 6617 60.0 60.00

Semsec.org.uk - oo mos



